

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3028 OF 2006

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJI VITRAN NIGAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMED SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Salar M. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

By interim order dated 21st April, 2005 the appellant was directed to deposit Rs. 5 lakhs with the National Commission. The appellant has deposited the said amount out of which Rs. 2.5 lakhs has been lifted by the respondent. We permit the respondent to lift the remaining Rs. 2 lakhs along with interest also immediately.

List the appeal for final hearing after three months.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (INDU SATIJA)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER